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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

__________________

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER

QUESTION NUMBER: 697

WRITTEN QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


Mrs W R Alexander (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Planning,

Monitoring and Evaluation:

Whether she will furnish Mrs W R Alexander with a (a) list and (b) full description of all events planned by her Office to take place before 29 May 2024 in celebration of the

30 years of democracy in the Republic, including the (i) projected total cost or expenditure of each event and (ii) breakdown thereof in terms of expenditure for (aa)

catering, (bb) entertainment, (cc) venue hire, (dd) transport and (ee) accommodation;

if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?                                      [NW841E]


Reply:

No, the Department of Sports, Arts and Culture and Government Communication and

Information System will be responsible for the activities.
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